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This report was prepared as an account of work sponsored by an agency of the
United States Government. Neither the United States Government nor any
agency thereof, nor any of their employees, makes any warranty, express or
implied, or assumes any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy,
completeness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process
disclosed, or represents that its use would not infringe privately owned rights.
Reference herein to any specific commercial product, process, or service by trade
name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise does not necessarily constitute or
imply its endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the United States
Government or any agency thereof. The views and opinions of authors
expressed herein do necessarily state or reflect those of the United States
Government or any agency thereof.



Activities performed during the last quarter of Federal fiscal year 1997 are as

follows:
Sample
Activity Type

Viewing Core
Viewing Cuttings
Checkouts Core
Checkouts Cuttings
Returns Core
Returns Cuttings

Shipments/ Transfers Core

Duration Core
Sampling Core
*Samples

No. of
Wells

43

22

31
43
12
11

*15

No. of
Boxes

597
0
412
23
455
68
169

284

User

Industry

Industry /Bureau
Industry
Industry /Bureau
Industry /Bureau
Bureau

Industry

Industry

The facility continues to be organized and data continue to be entered into the
same database that contains the Austin facility’s information. This is expected

to continue throughout FY98.



