Quarterly Technical Progress Report

July 1, - September 30, 1997

for

Midland Core Repository

Grant No. DE-FG22-94BC14854

Submitted by:

Bureau of Economic Geology The University of Texas at Austin Box X, University Station Austin, Texas 78713

Grant Start Date: September 1, 1994

Completion Date: August 31, 1999

DOE Award for Federal Fiscal Year '97: \$75,000

Principal Investigator: Noel Tyler

Contracting Officer's Representative (COR): Chandra Nautiyal

This report was prepared as an account of work sponsored by an agency of the United States Government. Neither the United States Government nor any agency thereof, nor any of their employees, makes any warranty, express or implied, or assumes any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disclosed, or represents that its use would not infringe privately owned rights. Reference herein to any specific commercial product, process, or service by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise does not necessarily constitute or imply its endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the United States Government or any agency thereof. The views and opinions of authors expressed herein do necessarily state or reflect those of the United States Government or any agency thereof.

Activities performed during the last quarter of Federal fiscal year 1997 are as follows:

Activity	Sample Type	No. of Wells	No. of Boxes	User
Viewing	Core	43	597	Industry
Viewing	Cuttings	0	0	
Checkouts	Core	22	412	Industry/Bureau
Checkouts	Cuttings	5	23	Industry
Returns	Core	31	455	Industry/Bureau
Returns	Cuttings	43	68	Industry/Bureau
Shipments/Transfers	s Core	12	169	Bureau
Duration	Core	11	284	Industry
Sampling	Core	*15		Industry

^{*}Samples

The facility continues to be organized and data continue to be entered into the same database that contains the Austin facility's information. This is expected to continue throughout FY98.